

City of Greensboro

Melvin Municipal Office Building 300 W. Washington Street Greensboro, NC 27401

Agenda Report

File Number: 2025-135

Agenda Item# G.9.

Agenda Date: 2/18/2025 **Department**: Engineering & Inspections

Meeting Type: Council Meeting Category: Consent Agenda

Title: 2025-135 Resolution Authorizing an Encroachment Agreement between the City of Greensboro and Westerwood Neighborhood Association Inc. at the intersection of N.

Mendenhall Street and Hill Street

Council	Priority:	Place	an	' x'	in	the	box	

☐ Most Skilled Workforce				
☐ Most Connected City				
☐ Hub of Recreation and Entertainment				
Other/Admin Briefly Explain 3 word maximum				

Council District: 3

Public Hearing: No

Advertising Date/By: N/A

Contact 1 and Phone: Kenney McDowell, Ext. 2302

Contact 2 and Phone: Jason Geary, Ext. 2302

PURPOSE:

To grant an Encroachment Agreement in City right-of-way for the installation of a neighborhood district sign. When public or private entities request to use City right-of-way, it is required that they secure approval by City Council.

BACKGROUND:

Westerwood Neighborhood Association Inc. approached the City in order to request placement of a neighborhood district sign in City right-of-way. The purpose of the sign is to acknowledge the entrance to the Westerwood neighborhood.

The neighborhood district sign will be located so that is does not unreasonably interfere with the use of the streets or sidewalks in their existing conditions, nor will it interfere with the streets, sidewalks or vehicle sight distances.

BUDGET IMPACT:

There is no budget impact. All associated costs will be incurred by Westerwood Neighborhood Association Inc.

ACCOUNT NUMBER:

N/A

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:

The Departments of Engineering & Inspections, Transportation, and Water Resources recommend that City Council grant Westerwood Neighborhood Association Inc. an Encroachment Agreement for the use of installing this neighborhood district sign in City right-of-way.